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Poornima University, Jaipur, Rajasthan (India) is one 

amongst well known state private university located on 

an extensive state of the art, picturesque and industrial 

setting 32 acres campus established by an act of 

Rajasthan state legislature and is approved by 

University Grant Commission under Section 2(f) and 

12(B) with right to confer degrees as per Section 22 (1) 

of the UGC Act, 1956 at Poornima, one can find a 

highly focused teaching, learning. Research environment that encourages innovation, and new ideas for 

the betterment of the society. The architecture program of the University is approved by the Council of 

Architecture (CoA) and the Hotel management program is approved by NCHMCT. The University is a 

sprawling, lush green campus positioned in Sitapura, an educational and enlightening hub of Jaipur. The 

University provides modern physical and digital infrastructure with independent academic & 

administrative block, hostels, laboratories, sports ground and observatory etc. to facilitate progress and 

overall development of the students.

Over all, Social Responsibility, Diversity & Accessibility

Excellence in Higher Education

Teaching & Learning, Employability, Facilities

8�� Ranked in Rajasthan Private Universities

Research

53��

Ranked in All india Private Universities

Faculty of Design & Arts,
Top Design School in Rajasthan

1��

I O Hnstitution f appiness 

AAA+

B School Ranking

CAREERS360

Faculty of Management & Commerce,
Best B-School at State Level 

3��

Private Engineering College
in Rajasthan

6��

HANSA 
Research

Faculty of Planning & Architecture,
Best Architecture College in State

2ⁿ�

Faculty of Engineering & Technology,
Placement in Times All India

10��

BCA Program, Ranked Among 
the Best in the State

11��

ABOUT POORNIMA UNIVERSITY

AWARDS & RANKING 
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•   ENGINEERING

•   COMPUTER SCIENCE & APPLICATIONS

•   JOURNALISM & MASS COMMUNICATION

•   EXERCISE & SPORTS SCIENCE

•   PLANNING & ARCHITECTURE

•   DESIGN, VISUAL ARTS, GAMING & ANIMATION

•   MANAGEMENT & COMMERCE

•   HOTEL MANAGEMENT

•   SCIENCE & HUMANITIES

•   PUBLIC HEALTH & YOGA

32-Acre Lush Green Campus!: A serene and eco-friendly environment designed to inspire learning and innovation.

8500+ Dynamic Students on Campus!: Join a thriving and energetic student community.

15,000+ Alumni Thriving Across the Globe!: A dynamic network waves worldwide.

130+ Industrialists & Corporate Leaders on Board!: Guidance from the best minds in business and innovation.

Official University Partner of the Rajasthan Royals, blending sports and education.

90+ Tailor-Made Programs!: Designed to match your passion, potential, and career aspirations

400+ Top Recruiters !: Launch your career with industry giants.

₹30 Lacs Per Annum - Highest Package!: A testament to exceptional career opportunities and student potential.

₹5.35 Lacs Per Annum - Average Package!: Consistently strong placements across top industries and organizations. 

800+ Strong and Dedicated Faculty Members!: Experts committed to shaping your future.

200+ Global University Partnerships!: Unlock international learning and exchange opportunities.

75+ Start-ups Nurtured to Success!: Empowering entrepreneurship and ground-breaking ideas.

₹2.25 Crore in Research & Development Funding!: Fuel your innovative spirit and projects.

200+ Patents & Copyrights Secured!: Leading the way in intellectual property and innovation.

650+ High-Impact Scopus/SCI Indexed Publications!: Making a mark in global research.

Awarded Excellence in Higher Education (Economic Times, Sep 2024).

Ranked 8th among top Private Universities in Rajasthan (IIRF, 2024).

Awarded Diamond University Rating (QS-I Gauge).

Happening Campus

Placement

Academics & Research

Awards & Rankings:  

Prestigious Events Hosted:

41st NTPC Sub-Junior Archery Championship and 6th Para Archery National Tournament.

Rajasthan State Sub-Junior/Senior Archery Championship.

On-Campus Training: Conducted by the prestigious Bengaluru Football Club Soccer Schools.

Student Support & Training: Comprehensive guidance for participation in national-level games

WHY CHOOSE POORNIMA ?

PROGRAMS OFFERED IN
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Faculty & Program Name Development
Fees (`)

Tuition
Fees (`)

Administrative
Fees (`)

Total Annual
Fees (`)

Faculty of Computer Science and Engineering

Faculty of Engineering & Technology

69,375

69,375

69,375

69,375

69,375

69,375

69,375

 1,18,125 

 1,33,125 

 1,33,125 

 1,33,125 

 1,33,125 

 1,33,125 

 1,33,125 

 1,33,125 

 71,250 

 86,250 

 86,250 

 86,250 

 86,250 

 86,250 

 86,250 

 1,18,125 

 1,18,125 

 1,18,125 

 1,18,125 

 52,500 

 52,500 

 91,875 

 99,375 

 99,375 

 99,375 

 99,375 

B.Tech. (Computer Science & Engineering) 

B.Tech. CSE  (Internet of Things & Blockchain)

B.Tech. CSE (Artificial Intelligence & Data Science)

B.Tech. CSE (Artificial Intelligence & Machine Learning) with SAS 

B.Tech. CSE (Cloud Technology & DevOps)

B.Tech. CSE (Cyber Security)

B.Tech. CSE (Data Analytics)

B.Tech. CSE (Full stack Development & Mobile Applications) 

BCA 

BCA (Artificial Intelligence & Data Science)

BCA (Artificial Intelligence & Machine Learning) with SAS

BCA (Cloud Technology & DevOps)

BCA (Cyber Security)

BCA (Data Analytics)

BCA (Full Stack Development & Mobile Applications)

Lateral Entry- B.Tech. (Computer Science and Engineering) 

Lateral Entry- B.Tech. CSE (Artificial Intelligence & Data Science) 

Lateral Entry- B.Tech. CSE (Cloud Technology & Full Stack Development) 

Lateral Entry- B.Tech. CSE (Cyber Security) 

M.Tech (Computer Engineering)

M.Tech (Artificial Intelligence & Data Science) 

MCA 

MCA (Artificial Intelligence & Data Science)

MCA (Artificial Intelligence & Machine Learning) with SAS

MCA (Cloud Technology & DevOps)

MCA (Cyber Security)

B.Tech. (Mechanical Engineering)

B.Tech. (Civil Engineering)

B.Tech. (Electrical & Computer Engineering)

B.Tech. (Electronics & Communication Engineering)

Lateral B.Tech. (Mechanical Engineering)

Lateral B.Tech. (Civil Engineering)

Lateral B.Tech. (Electrical & Computer Engineering)

Lateral B.Tech. (For Working Professionals)

M.Tech. (Power System)

M.Tech. (Structural Engineering)

M.Tech. (Transportation Engineering)

M.Tech. (Production Engineering)

M.Tech. (Energy and Environment)

M.Tech. (Construction Technology and Management)

M.Tech. (Product Design and Manufacturing)

Faculty of Science & Humanities 

B.Sc. (Physics, Chemistry, Math)

B.Sc. (Environmental Science, Chemistry, Computer Application & Informatics.)

B.A (History, Political Science & any one subject )

MYS & TM (Master in Yogic Studies & Therapy Management)

 28,125 

 28,125 

 20,625 

 22,500 

MPH (Master of Public Health) 84,375

61,875

52,500

52,500

52,500

52,500

52,500

52,500

23,125

23,125

23,125

23,125

23,125

23,125

23,125

 39,375 

 44,375 

 44,375 

 44,375 

 44,375 

 44,375 

 44,375 

 44,375 

 23,750 

 28,750 

 28,750 

 28,750 

 28,750 

 28,750 

 28,750 

 39,375 

 39,375 

 39,375 

 39,375 

 17,500 

 17,500 

 30,625 

 33,125 

 33,125 

 33,125 

 33,125 

 9,375 

 9,375 

 6,875 

 7,500 

28,125

20,625

17,500

17,500

17,500

17,500

17,500

17,500

17,500 52,500

17,500

17,500

17,500

17,500

17,500

17,500

17,500

17,500

17,500

17,500

17,500

17,500

17,500

17,500

17,500

15,000

15,000

15,000

15,000

15,000

15,000

15,000

17,500

17,500

17,500

17,500

12,500

12,500

17,500

17,500

17,500

17,500

17,500

12,500

12,500

12,500

12500

17,500

17,500

12,500

12,500

12,500

12,500

12,500

12,500

12,500

1,10,000

1,10,000

1,10,000

1,10,000

1,10,000

1,10,000

1,10,000

 1,75,000 

 1,95,000 

 1,95,000 

 1,95,000 

 1,95,000 

 1,95,000 

 1,95,000 

 1,95,000 

 1,10,000 

 1,30,000 

 1,30,000 

 1,30,000 

 1,30,000 

 1,30,000 

 1,30,000 

 1,75,000 

 1,75,000 

 1,75,000 

 1,75,000 

 82,500 

 82,500 

 1,40,000 

 1,50,000 

 1,50,000 

 1,50,000 

 1,50,000 

 50,000 

 50,000 

 40,000 

 42,500 

1,30,000

1,00000

82,500

82,500

82,500

82,500

82,500

82,500

82,500

Faculty of Public Health
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Faculty & Program Name Development
Fees (`)

Tuition
Fees (`)

Administrative
Fees (`)

Total Annual
Fees (`)

Faculty of Management & Commerce

B.Sc (Exercise & Sports Science)

B.Com 

B.Com (Audit & Taxation)

B.Com (Finance & Accounting) 

B.Com (Insurance & Banking)

BBA (Sports Management)

BBA 

BBA (Banking and finance)

BBA (Business Analytics)

BBA (Digital Marketing) 

BBA (Financial Technologies)

BBA (Global Business) # 

MBA (Hospital & Healthcare Management)

MBA (Digital Marketing & Finance)

MBA (Digital Marketing & HR)

MBA (Digital Marketing and Business Analytics)

12500

15,000

15,000

15,000

15,000

12500

15,000

15,000

15,000

15,000

15,000

17,500

17,500

17,500

17,500

17,500

 40,000 

 55,000 

 65,000 

 65,000 

 65,000 

 60,000 

 90,000 

 1,10,000 

 1,10,000 

 1,10,000 

 1,10,000 

 3,75,000 

 1,40,000 

 2,25,000 

 2,25,000 

 2,25,000 

Faculty of Design & Arts 

B.Des. ( Fashion & Textile Design) 

B.Des. (Interior Design) 

B.Sc. (Animation & VFX)

B.Sc. (Gaming, Augmented & Virtual reality)

BVA (Applied Arts) 

BVA (Painting) 

B.A (Journalism & Mass Communication)

Lateral B.Des.  (Fashion & Textile Design) 

Lateral B.Des. (Interior Design) 

M.Des. ( Product Design)

M.Des. (Interior Design)

MVA ( Painting)

MVA (Applied Arts)

M.A (Journalism & Mass Communication)

17,500

17,500

15,000

15000

15,000

15,000

12500

17,500

17,500

17,500

17,500

12,500

12,500

12500

 1,17,500 

 1,17,500 

 1,40,000 

 1,40,000 

 60,000 

 60,000 

 40,000 

 1,17,500 

 1,17,500 

 1,07,500 

 1,07,500 

 60,000 

 60,000 

 40,000 

BBA (Business Intelligence & Analytics) CMA US

BBA (Financial Markets) CFA-L1

BBA (Startups and Family Business) CMA-US 

B.Com (International Business) ACCA

BA (Music Production) 

MBA (Leadership & Entrepreneurship)

MBA in International Finance (ACCA-UK)

17,500

17,500

17,500

17,500

17,500

17,500

17,500

 1,40,000 

 1,40,000 

 1,40,000 

 1,40,000 

 2,25,000 

 3,00,000 

 3,00,000 

Faculty of Innovation, Research & Entrepreneurship

1,17,50017,500

17,500 1,07,500

10,000-

 Faculty of Planning & Architecture

B.Arch. 

M.Plan. (Urban Planning) 

GIS (Geographic Information System - Certification Program) 

B.Sc. HHA (Hospitality & Hotel Administration)

 20,625 

 30,000 

 37,500 

 37,500 

 37,500 

 35,625 

 56,250 

 71,250 

 71,250 

 71,250 

 71,250 

 2,68,125 

 91,875 

 1,55,625 

 1,55,625 

 1,55,625 

 75,000 

 75,000 

 93,750 

 93,750 

 33,750 

 33,750 

 20,625 

 75,000 

 75,000 

 67,500 

 67,500 

 35,625 

 35,625 

 20,625 

 91,875 

 91,875 

 91,875 

 91,875 

 1,55,625 

 2,11,875 

 2,11,875 

75,000

67,500

7,500

56,250 12,500 87,500Ph.D (In Relevant Streams)

Advance Study & Research Centre

Admission Fee (One Time)

Enrollment Fee (One Time)

Exam Fee (Annual Fee)

JNU Fee as per the NCHMCT norms

24,375 73,125 12,500

 6,875 

 10,000 

 12,500 

 12,500 

 12,500 

 11,875 

 18,750 

 23,750 

 23,750 

 23,750 

 23,750 

 89,375 

 30,625 

 51,875 

 51,875 

 51,875 

 25,000 

 25,000 

 31,250 

 31,250 

 11,250 

 11,250 

 6,875 

 25,000 

 25,000 

 22,500 

 22,500 

 11,875 

 11,875 

 6,875 

30,625

30,625

30,625

30,625

51,875

70,625

70,625

25,000

22,500

2,500

18,750

1,10,000

1,600

3,600

6,000

10,215

*`1,500 Registration fee (One Time)

*`2,500 The Alumni & convocation charges 
              will be paid in the final Year 

Poornima Institute of Hotel Management
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Faculty of Planning & Architecture

Bachelor of Architecture: Pass in 10+2 with atleast 50% marks in 

Mathematics, Physics and  Chemistry from CBSE or equivelant board 

or passed in 10+3 diploma with maths as compulsory subject including 

passed in NATA/ Jee paper 2 as per latest NATA guidelines 

Master of Planning: Bachelor’s Degree in Planning/ Architecture/ Civil 

Engineering or M.A. Geography/ Economics/ Sociology from a 

recognized university or equivalent with minimum of 50% (5.75 CGPA 

on 10 points scale and equivalent) and 45% (5.25 CGPA on 10 points 

scale and equivalent) in case of SC/ST/OBC.  

GIS – Certification: Pursuing or Completed Diploma /12th or Degree in 

Earth Sciences/Geography/Geology/Environment/Disaster 

management/Engineering/Urban Planning /Architecture/ Agriculture 

/Mining or related fields with background experience or Interest in 

Planning.

Faculty of Computer Science and Engineering

B.Tech. - Computer Science and Engineering: Pass in 10+2 with 

atleast 50% marks (45% marks in case of candidates belonging to 

ST/SC/OBC/SBC) in Mathematics, Physics and anyone subject out of 

Chemistry/ Computer Science/ Electronics/ Information Technology/ 

Biology/ Informatics Practices/ Biotechnology/ Technical Vocational 

Subject/  Agricul ture/ Engg. Graphics/ Business Studies/ 

Entrepreneurship.

Lateral - Bachelor of Technology: Pass in 10+3 or 12+2 year Diploma 

in Engineering or B.Sc Degree with Maths in 10+2 and the student 

needs to clear the subjects Engineering Graphics/ Engineering 

Drawing and Engineering Mechanics of the 1st year Engineering 

Program along with the 2nd year subjects.

Bachelor of Computer Application: Pass in 10+2 with minimum 50% 

(45% for “SC/ST/ Non Creamy Layer OBC/SBC/Girls) marks in 

aggregate from CBSE/ equivalent board

Master of Computer Application: Passed B.C.A/ B.Sc. (Computer 

Science)/ B.Sc. (IT) / B.E. (CSE)/ B.Tech. (CSE) / B.E. (IT) / B.Tech. (IT) 

or equivalent Degree. OR Passed any graduation degree (e.g.: B.E. / 

B.Tech. / B.Sc / B.Com. / B.A./ B. Voc./ etc.,) preferably with 

Mathematics at 10+2 level or at Graduation level Obtained at least 50% 

marks (45% marks in case of candidates belonging to reserved 

category) in the qualifying examination.

MCA Specialization: Passed BCA/ Bachelor Degree in Computer 

Science / IT Engineering with atleast 50% marks (45% marks in case of 

candidates belonging to ST/SC/OBC/SBC) 

M. Tech. : Pass with 50% marks (45%  for ST / SC / OBC / SBC) in 

Bachelor’s Degree with BE / B.Tech / equivalent in relevant discipline 

from a recognized university /Candidates with MCA / M.Sc. IT may also 

be considered for M.Tech in Computer Engineering.

Faculty of Engineering &Technology

B.Tech.- Civil & Mechanical Engineering: Pass in 10+2 with atleast 

50% marks (45% marks in case of candidates belonging to 

ST/SC/OBC/SBC) in Mathematics, Physics and Chemistry

B. Tech. - Electrical, Electrical & Comm. Engineering , Electrical & 

Computer Engineering: Pass in 10+2 with atleast 50% marks (45% 

marks in case of candidates belonging to ST/SC/OBC/SBC) in 

Mathematics, Physics and anyone subject out of Chemistry/ Computer 

Science/ Electronics/ Information Technology/ Biology/ Informatics 

Practices/ Biotechnology/ Technical Vocational Subject/ Agriculture/ 

Engineering Graphics/ Business Studies/ Entrepreneurship.

Lateral - Bachelor of Technology: Pass in 10+3 or 12+2 year Diploma 

in Engineering or B.Sc Degree with Maths in 10+2 and the student 

needs to clear the subjects Engineering Graphics/ Engineering 

Drawing and Engineering Mechanics of the 1st year Engineering 

Programme along with the 2nd year subjects.

Master of Technology: Pass with 50% marks (45%  for ST / SC / OBC / 

SBC) in Bachelor’s Degree with BE / B.Tech / equivalent in relevant 

discipline from a recognized university

Faculty of Design & Arts

Bachelor of Design: Pass in 10+2 with minimum 50% (45% for 

“SC/ST/ Non Creamy Layer OBC/SBC/Girls) marks in aggregate from 

CBSE / equivalent board

Lateral - Bachelor of Design: Pass in 10+3 Diploma in Relevant 

Stream

Bachelor of Science-Animation & VFX: Pass in 10+2 from CBSE / 

equivalent board

Bachelor of Visual Arts: Pass in 10+2 from CBSE / equivalent board

B.A. Journalism & Mass Communication: Pass in 10+2 from CBSE / 

equivalent board

Master of Visual Arts: Pass with 50% (45% for ST/SC/OBC/SBC) in 

Three years Bachelor’s Degree (10+2+3) from a recognized University 

or equivalent.

M.A. Journalism & Mass Communication: Pass in Graduation in any 

stream

Master of Design: Pass with 50% aggregate in Graduation from a 

recognized university + portfolio assessment + interview

Faculty of Science & Humanities

Bachelor of Science: Pass in 10+2 in Science stream with Maths 

compulsory in 12th and for Bachelor of Science ECC- Only Pass in 

10+2 in Science stream

Bachelor of Arts: Pass in 10+2 from CBSE / equivalent board

Master in Yogic Studies & Therapy Management: Pass in any Three 

years Bachelor’s Degree (10+2+3) from a recognized University or 

equivalent.

Faculty of Management & Commerce

Bachelor of Commerce: Pass in 10+2 in Science/commerce stream 

with minimum 50% (45% for “SC/ST/ Non Creamy Layer 

OBC/SBC/Girls) marks in aggregate from CBSE / equivalent board

Bachelor of Business Administration: Pass in 10+2 in any stream 

with minimum 50% (45% for “SC/ST/ Non Creamy Layer 

OBC/SBC/Girls) marks in aggregate from CBSE / equivalent board

BBA (Sports Management) :Pass in 10+2 from CBSE / equivalent 

board

B.Sc (Exercise & Sports Science) :Pass in 10+2 from CBSE / 

equivalent board

Master of Business Administration: Minimum 50% (45% for 

ST/SC/OBC/SBC) in Three years Bachelor’s Degree (10+2+3) from a 

recognized University or equivalent.

Faculty of Innovation, Research & Entrepreneurship 

Bachelor of Commerce: Pass in 10+2 in Science/Commerce stream 

with minimum 75% + written test and interview

B.A. Music Production: Pass in 10+2 from CBSE / equivalent board

Bachelor of Business Administration: Pass in 10+2 in any stream 

with minimum 70% + written test and interview

Master of Business Administration: UG completed from a 

recognized University or equivalent with 55% + written test and 

interview

Faculty of Public Health

Master of Public Health: Pass with 50%  in graduation with Health 

Sciences / science biology or in any discipline  with minimum two years 

of experience in Public Health from organization/ institute/ hospital 

/NGO (For experience candidate, has to submit certificate in a format 

given by the University).

Poornima Institute of Hotel Management

B.Sc. Hospitality & Hotel Administration: Pass in 10+2 system of 

Senior Secondary Examination or its equivalent from a recognized 

Board/ Institution with English as one of the subjects and no age bar.

Advance Study & Research Centre

Doctor of Philosophy: Pass with 55% ( 45% for ST/SC/OBC) in 

relevant Post Graduation + Virtual Entrance Examination + Interview

ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA & NORMS 
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SCHOLARSHIP ELIGIBILITY AND RESTRICTIONS

General Scholarship Norms

•  Scholarship is provided exclusively for tuition fees.

•  In Flat Fee- This amount includes the awarded flat scholarship

•  An additional 5% scholarship on tuition fees will be granted to all 

eligible female candidates enrolling in UG and PG programs for 

the first year only. However, this benefit does not apply to those 

already receiving a 100% scholarship and is not valid for SAS, 

FIRE, and Yogmaya programs.

•   Lateral B.Tech. (Working Professionals) there is no provision for 

scholarship

•  Sports scholarship certificates dated on or after January 1, 

2022, will be considered from recognized sports Federations / 

Associations/SGFI (School Games Federation of India).

•  To avail sports scholarships, students must undergo a trial of the 

related sport at Poornima University campus under the 

supervision of the Office of Associate Dean, Hostel, and Sports 

(2nd Saturday of June, July & August).

 NCC 'C' Certificate Scholarship is available only for PG  

programs

•  A student is eligible for sports scholarships only if selected in 

trials at Poornima University. Considered sports - Football, 

Volleyball, Table Tennis, Basketball, Tennis, Cricket, Athletic, 

Chess, Kabaddi, American Football. 

•  A student can avail only one scholarship at a time, and once 

opted, it cannot be changed /shifted in thesame year or later 

years of the program. 

•  Students not eligible for the scholarship in the first year will also 

be not eligible in the subsequent years.

•  Poornima University’s Presidents' Scholarship applies to 

undergraduate and postgraduate courses, while only the SP-5 

Scholarship is available for Ph.D. programs.

•  The "Poornima University Presidents' Scholarship" is applicable 

for all the years of course duration.

•   Only "Gramin Shiksha Yojna & Pearls of RRF " scholarship will 

be provided on Development and Tuition fees.

Under Graduates Programs

•  Scholarships are determined based on the aggregate marks of 

the best five subjects, with preference given to Physics, 

Chemistry and Mathematics in B.Tech and B.Arch programs. 

•   If the percentage has already been calculated by the board & 

mentioned on the marksheet, that will be considered and there 

will be no opportunity to recalculate using the best five subjects

•  Scholarship is granted to 2024 and 2025 (10+2) pass-out 

students only. No passing year restrictions apply to the SES 

scholarship in BVA & B.Sc (HHA)

•   In the case of lateral entry programs, all eligible students will be 

awarded 100% scholarship on tuition fee   and will be applicable 

for all the years of course duration (Except SAS program).

•  12th compartment and Transfer admission in second year both 

cases are not eligible for scholarships, there is no opportunity for 

scholarship in the second year or any subsequent years.

•   For transfer admission in second year, student needs to submit 

the first-year mark sheets( All clear) along with the Transfer 

Certificate (TC) and Migration Certificate. If opting for 

provisional admission, the admit card of the last semester needs 

to be submitted.

Post Graduates Programs

•  Scholarship is awarded to those who have graduated in or after 

2018. 

•   No passing year restrictions apply to the SES scholarship in 

MVA & MPH

•  Students with all backlogs cleared in the undergraduate degree 

are eligible for scholarship.

Scholarship Continuation Criteria

•   Scholarship eligibility is determined based on the CGPA of the 

previous year, considering only  theory papers.

•  If there are any backlogs in the previous year, SES scholarship 

will be discontinued for all the upcoming years.

•   The student will remain in the same scholarship category and 

this will not change in the subsequent years.

•   Once a scholarship is discontinued, it will not be reinstated for 

the remaining duration of the program.

•   If a student is not eligible for the scholarship in the first year, they 

will not be able to receive it in the subsequent years.

•   Poornima University President's Scholarship will be applicable 

for all the years of course duration and will not be impacted by 

any CGPA/backlogs.

•   Flat Fee model would be applicable for all the years of course 

duration.

•   If student is found in any in disciplinary action then scholarship 

will be discontinued with immediate effect.

FEE PAYMENT NORMS

•   Fee payment will be accepted in three instalments

•   Installments are scheduled on or before 15th Sep 25, 30th Oct 

25, and 15th Jan 26, respectively.

•   If scholarship awarded, will be adjusted in the last instalment.

•   The transport fee is to be paid at the time of booking before the 

class start date in one installments only.

•   Hostel fees installment details will be shared during the hostel 

booking by the hostel administration.

•   The first instalment of the hostel fee must be paid before 

reporting to the hostel.

•   Payments must be made via the University ERP “TCS iON 

Services” only.

•   Beyond the last date of fee submission, a late fine of  ` 25 per 

day will be applicable on each instalment and attendance will 

not be given for those days.

•  Fee-related communication will be shared on students' 

registered "Poornima e-mail Id." 

• Any concerns related to fees should be directed to 

finance@poornima.edu.in

REFUND NORMS

•  The tentative start date for classes is scheduled for July or 

August 2025.

•   In case of any query email at admission@poornima.edu.in.

•  In case of Admission cancelation refund will be made as per 

Norms.

•   The refund process will take up to 45 working days.

Original Transfer Certificate (TC) & Migration documents 

must be submitted before 30th September 2025.

Enrollment may be cancelled in case of non-submission

POORNIMA UNIVERSITY NORMS
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Spouse/ Sibling of Student/ Alumni of Poornima & JIET Group (Jodhpur)

• This is applicable for both undergraduate and postgraduate programs

• To avail this scholarship need to submit Student/Alumni valid documents (Poornima Registration No./Marksheet)

Alumni of Poornima &  JIET Group (Jodhpur)

• This is applicable for postgraduate programs only

• To avail this scholarship need to submit Alumni valid documents (Poornima Registration No./Marksheet)

SP-5 Scholarship For Staff of Poornima Group

• This is applicable for Ph.D (Doctor of Philosophy) programs only

• All Faculty & Staff who joined/ will join POORNIMA GROUP on or before 31 December 2025

• If the employee quits the services, this benefit will be discontinued for the upcoming course duration 

Spouse/ Children of Faculty & Staff of Poornima, JIET Group & Medipulse Hospital (Jodhpur)

• This is applicable for both undergraduate and postgraduate programs 

• It is mandatary for the employee to serve for at least 1 year in POORNIMA, JIET GROUP & MEDIPULSE HOSPITAL,

• If the employee quits the services, this benefit will be discontinued for the upcoming course duration 

Children of Defence Personnel and Working Defence Personnels

• This is applicable for both undergraduate and postgraduate programs 

• Applicable for who has served / serving in Indian Army, Indian Navy and Indian Air Force

• To avail this scholarship need to submit valid documents (Proof of Defence Personnel)

Children of Martyrs & Gallantry Award Winners (Posthumously)

• This is applicable for both undergraduate and postgraduate programs 

• This benefit is provided to the ward of Martyr and Gallantry Award winners 

• Gallantry Award winners will be considered Param Vir Chakra, Mahavir Chakra, Vir Chakra, Ashok Chakra, Kirti Chakra and 

Shaurya Chakra) Posthumously of Armed Forces

• To avail this scholarship need to submit valid documents (Proof of Martyr and Gallantry Award)

Poornima University Gramin Shiksha Yojna

• This is applicable for both undergraduate and postgraduate programs on development and tuition fees

• This benefit is provided to 6 Adopted Gram Panchayats (Beelwa, Ashawala, Vidhani, Bari ka Bas, Shree Ram Ki Nangal & 

Chandlai)

• Maximum 5 students will be accepted from each Panchayat 

• This is based on merit list of received applications (Minimum 60% marks in 12th/ UG and did schooling from the same village)

• To avail this scholarship need to submit valid documents (Certifed Letter with Signed & Seal from Panchayat)

Pearls of Rajasthan Royals Foundation 

• This is applicable for both undergraduate and postgraduate programs on development and tuition fees

• Maximum 11 students will be accepted on merit basis with minimum 70% for UG & 60% for PG programs

• Applicable on Programs offered under following faculties: FDA, FPA, FSH, FPH, FET and PIHM

• This scholarship will be provided to the female beneficiaries and/ or girl children of beneficiaries of Rajasthan Royals 

Foundation.

Sports Scholarship Norms

Sports to be considered for Scholarship

• Football, Volleyball, Table Tennis, Basketball, Tennis, Cricket, Athletic, Chess, Kabaddi, American Football

Sports Scholarships Continuation Rules 

• The scholarship will be calculated on basis of certification achieved in similar sport in previous year falling into the category 

mentioned and the student have represented Poornima University in that sport.  Student needs to maintain the regular 

trainings regime in the University Campus

• If a student is found irregular in the training sessions of the respective sport (minimum 70% attendance required), in that case 

the scholarship will be discontinued

POORNIMA UNIVERSITY PRESIDENT'S SCHOLARSHIP RESTRICTIONS

SCHOLARSHIP NORMS
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>=8.50                                                            50% 35% 20%

Between 7.50 to 8.49  35% 20% 5%

Between 6.5 to 7.49   20% 5% NA

Between 6.0 to 6.49   5% NA NA

Counseling-1       Counseling-2        Counseling-3CGPA of Previous year

Scholarship Continuation CGPA (Only Theory Papers)

Supporting Women in Education: 5% Additional Scholarship for UG & PG Programs (First Year Only)
# Not Applicable for BBA Global Business 

Scholarship for All UG & PG Programs (except programs under SAS, Global Business, FIRE & Yogmaya)

>=85%                                                          50% 35% 20%

Between 75% to 84.99 % 35% 20% 5%

Between 65% to 74.99 % 20% 5% NA

Between 60% to 64.99 % 5% NA NA

Counseling-1       Counseling-2        Counseling-3 Percentage in class XII / UG  

SHANTI EDUCATION SOCIETY (SES) SCHOLARSHIPS

NATA Score based Scholarship for B.Arch 

CGPA of previous year Category 1

115+ 50%

106-115 35%

96-105 20%

80-95 05%

Continuation rule for NATA based Scholarship

>=8.50        

Between 7.50 to 8.49

Between 6.5 to 7.49 

Between 6.0 to 6.49 

CGPA of Previous Year Category 1

50%

35%

20%

05%

Scholarship Scheme for B.Sc. (HHA)

NCHMJEE Rank  Scholarship

Rank 1 - 3000 50%

Rank 3001-6000 35%

Rank 6001-9000 20%

Rank 9001-12000 05%

For Lateral Entry Programs (Except Programs Under SAS)

B.Tech All Branches & B.Des ID & FTD 100%

Continuation rule for B.Sc (HHA) Scholarship

>=8.50        

Between 7.50 to 8.49

Between 6.5 to 7.49 

Between 6.0 to 6.49 

CGPA of Previous Year Category 1

50%

35%

20%

05%

Scholarship for FIRE Programs 

Percentage in class XII / UG  Scholarship Awarded

91% & above  30%

86% to 90.99%  20%

81% to 85.99% 10%

FIRE- Continuation criteria: Scholarship Tiers

CGPA Range (Below ₹5 LPA)  (₹5 LPA to ₹10 LPA)

7.0 to 7.4 15% 10%

Above 7.5 to 8.4 20% 15%

Above 8.5 30% 20%
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Category Organized under the aegis Category Scholarship on
Tuition Fee 

I Sports federation or any sports association or 
Association of Indian Universities or MHRD or 
UGC of India or Abroad

Represented India in any championship at 
International Level Competition

100% 

II

Sports federation or any sports association or 
Association of Indian Universities or MHRD or 
UGC of India or Abroad

Among the first three position in National Level 
Competition

Represented State in any championship at 
National Level Competition 80% 

100% 

III

State Sports Championship / School Boards 
Tournaments

Among the first three positions in State Level 
Competition

Represented District in any championship at 
State Level Competition 60% 

80% 

IV

District Sports Championship / Tournaments 
at District Level

Among the first three positions in District Level 
Competition

Represented Town in any championship at 
District Level Competition 20% 

40% 

Sports Scholarship - Applicable for Programs MBA, B.Com, BVA, B.Sc (PCM, ECC, Exercise & Sports Science, 

B.A, BBA (Sports Management)    

SPORTS SCHOLARSHIPS

Poornima University Presidents' Scholarship (Except Programs Under SAS, Global Business, FIRE & Yogmaya)

Flat Fee Model (Except Programs Under SAS)

Scholarship Category Scholarship 

Poornima University Gramin Shiksha Yojna 100%

Pearls of Rajasthan Royals Foundation  100%

Children of Martyrs & Gallantry Award Winners  100%

NCC 'C' Certificate Holders 50%

Children of Defence Personnel and Working Defence Personnels 50%

Spouse/ Children of Faculty & Staff of Poornima, JIET Group & Medipulse Hospital (Jodhpur)  50%

Spouse/ Sibling of Student/ Alumni of Poornima & JIET Group (Jodhpur)  25%

Alumni Of Poornima &  JIET Group (Jodhpur)  25%

SP-5 Scholarship For Staff of Poornima, JIET & Medipulse Hospital (Jodhpur) 25%

PU PRESIDENT'S SCHOLARSHIPS

Programs Annual Fee (`)

M.Tech. (FCE & FET) 60,000

M.Des. (ID & PD) / M.Plan (Urban Planning) 80,000

B.Tech. (FET) / B.Des. (ID/ FTD) / B.Arch. 85,000
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Poornima University (PU) understands the significance of comfortable and high-quality accommodation for its students. To 

cater to their needs, the university provides well-maintained on-campus hostels, with separate facilities for boys and girls. These 

hostels not only ensure hygienic meals but also foster a diverse and inclusive environment where students from various regions, 

cultures, and backgrounds can interact, learn, and grow together.The university offers three boys' hostels—Himalaya Boys 

Hostel named after the majestic Himalayan mountain range—and one girls' hostel, Gargi Girls Hostel, named after Goddess 

Saraswati, the embodiment of wisdom and knowledge.Students have the option to choose from a variety of room 

configurations, including single-seater, double-seater, and triple-seater rooms. Accommodation options include both air-

conditioned studio rooms with attached washrooms and balconies, as well as non-air-conditioned rooms. Each room is 

equipped with essential amenities such as a bed, almirah, study table, and chair. The hostels also provide a common dining 

facility where nutritious meals are served to all residents. Please note that cooking inside rooms is strictly prohibited to maintain 

safety and cleanliness.

HOSTEL REFUND NORMS 

•  No deduction will be made if withdrawal before the commencement of classes.

•  If a regular student leaves the hostel within 7 days of joining, ̀  500/700 per day will be deducted. After 7 days there is no refund 
of the hostel fee.

•  If the hostel is booked before class commencement and joining or cancellation is applied after class 

   commencement, then ̀  500/700 per day will be deducted from the hostel fee from the date of class

   commencement.

•  Deduction will be made ̀  500 for non-air cooled room & ̀  700 for air conditioned room.

•  If a student reports at the hostel before class commencement, the deduction will be made from the date

   of reporting.

•  If admission is taken after the class commencement date, then the deduction will be made from the 

   date of hostel booking.

•  After the last date of admission, no refund in hostel fee will be provided.

•  All disputes are subject to Jaipur jurisdiction only.

Electricity - In Air Conditioning Room, 50 Units free for each student / month, above on,  10.96 per unit will be charged`

Room Category (Double / Triple Occupancy) Annual Fee (`)

 Fan with Common Washrooms

 Air Conditioning with Common Washrooms

Air Conditioning with Attached Washrooms

Air-Conditioned studio rooms with attached washrooms & Balcony   

 

1,05,000

1,25,000

1,37,000

1,40,000

Annual Add Ons Facility Charges

 Laundry (Washing, drying & ironing-30 wash rounds ,per round 6 kg)

Terms and conditions apply

 Single Occupancy Room

 Geyser/ Immersion Rod/ Iron/ Electric Heater Or Similar 

 Non-Vegetarian Meal

 32 Inch Smart Tv

 Refrigerator (50 Ltr)

 

 

25,000

10,000

20,000

5,000

5,000

Hostel fee is applicable only for 10 months duration For more details, discuss with the hostel authorities. 

Ÿ Anti-Ragging Squad to ensure a ragging-free environment 
on the PU campus

Ÿ Dedicated Wardens for Boys' and Girls' Hostels

Ÿ Ambulance Facility available for emergency support

Ÿ Hygienic Mess Facilities and an on-campus canteen 
offering refreshments

Ÿ Well-equipped Rooms with air conditioning/air cooling, 
stylish interiors, and a solar water heating system

Ÿ Laundry Services, stationery shop, and department store 
for convenience

Ÿ Water Coolers fitted with RO water purifiers for safe 
drinking water

Ÿ Power Backup and Wi-Fi facilit ies available for 
uninterrupted services

Ÿ Modern Gymnasium with state-of-the-art equipment

Ÿ Indoor and Outdoor Games facilities, managed by expert 
trainers and coaches

Ÿ Salon Facility available exclusively for girls’ hostellers.

Ÿ Traditional Festivals, Cultural Events, and Extracurricular 
Activities organized and performed by students on 
campus.

RESIDENTIAL FACILITIES 
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S.No. Pickup Point Fare (`)

Bheruji Circle-25, Pratap Nagar Sec. No.11- 30, Kalimata Mandir (Haldi Ghati Marg)-45, Panna Dhay Circle-55, Bus Stand No 6 

(Haldi Ghati Marg)-60, Mausam Vibhag (Near IIHMR)-65, Cheelgadi Restaurant-67, Maharana Pratap Circle-70, Raj Aangan 

Club-75, Akshaypatra-85, Dwarika Apartment Circle-93, NRI Circle-97, NRI Ka Chauraha (Jagatpura Road)-285, India Gate-101, 

Kumbha Gate-103, LIC Office-105, Pratap Plaza-109, 7 No.Bus Stand (Jagatpura)-277, Laxmi Sweets-111, Gaushala-113, 

Choudhary Petrol Pump-114, Sanganer Thana-115, Sitabari-117, Taron Ki Koont-121, Chouradiya Petrol Pump-303, SKIT 

Jagatpura-280, Mahima Panorama (Jagatpura)-281, D-Mart (Kendriya Vihar Road)-279, Balaji Mandir (Vatika Road)-

11,Shivdaspura-7, Gulmohar Garden (Vatika Road)-99, Meena Chauk(Vatika Road )-100, Ring Road (Vatika Road )-102.

Chaksu-5, CBI Phatak Jagatpura-276, Kundanpura Phatak (Indra Gandhi Nagar)-278, Durgapura Bus Stand-125, Jaipur 

Hospital-129, Jawahar Circle - 201, Gold Souk-204, Delhi ByPass-Getor Mode-206, Balaji Mode-212, Apex Circle-215, Kailgiri 

Hospital-218, Hari Marg-220, St. Anselm School-222, Jain Mandir, Sec.3 (Malviya Nagar)-223, Rungta Hospital-225, Dana Pani 

(Malviya Nagar)-228, Govind Marg-230, Sec. 04 & 06 Main Road (Malviya Nagar)-232, Reliance Fresh (Malviya Nagar)-234, 

Model Town (Shree Hospital)-271, Jagatpura Flyover-275, Jain Mandir (Mahaveer Nagar)-401, Durga Mandir (Mahaveer Nagar)-

403, Maharani Farm-408, Durgapura Rly. Station-413, Gourav Tower-503, MNIT-508, K.V. No.-3-509, RTO Circle (Jhalana 

Dungari)-510, Krishi Karyalaya-123, Kamal & Company-133, Gatta-135, Laxmi Mandir Circle (Tonk Road)-137, Mansarovar 

Puliya-305, Mansarovar Sec. 6-307, Rajawat Farm-309, SFS Hospital-314, IS-322, Vijay Path-326, -Kesar Chauraha-328, 

Jodhpur Sweets (Mansarovar)- 330, Thadi Market-335, Patel Marg-338, Ramtirth Marg-341, KV No. 05-351, Sharyu Marg-354, 

VT Road-357, Hira Path-360, Rajat Path-363, Kiran Path-365, Varun Path-367, Swaran Path-369, Kaveri Path-371, Stadium 

(Mansarover)-373, Muhana Mandi Gate No. 01-380, Muhana Mandi Gate No. 03-379, Hyatt Hotel-378, Patrakar Colony-374, 

Vande Mataram Circle (Mahima Apartment)-377, Ashwani Hospital (Manyawas Road)-376, Maharani Garden-375, Triveni Nagar 

Circle-417, Gopalpura Police Chouki-418, Tempo Stand421, Mahesh Nagar Chauraha-424, Arjun Nagar Phatak-426, Mahesh 

Nagar Phatak-428, Ridhi-Sidhi-431, Narayan Niwas-433, Nehru Palace-139, Gandhi Nagar Mode-141, Sodhani Sweets (Tonk 

Road)-143, Rambagh Circle-145, OTS Chauraha (JLN Marg)-511, Bajaj Nagar Tiraha-514, Gandhi Circle-516, Commerce 

College-518, Rajasthan College-520, Rajasthan University-523, Birla Mandir-526, JP Phatak-801, Imli Phatak-805.

SMS Hospital-153, Maharaja College-155, Ajmeri Gate-157, Sanganeri Gate-163, Ghat Gate-166, Transport Nagar-170, Kisan 

Dharam Kanta (Mansarovar)-372, Gurjar ki Thadi-435, 80 Feet Mahesh Nagar-437, Ganga Jamuna Petrol Pump-439, Devi 

Nagar-441, Sanjeevani Hospital-443, Lazeez Hotel-445, Dana Pani (Shyam Nagar)-448, Somani Hospital-450, Gautam Marg 

(Nirman Nagar)-452, Vijay Path Circle (Tilak Nagar)-528, Pani Ki Tanki (Tilak Nagar)-530, Jawahar Nagar (Tuti Puliya)-532, 

Jawahar Nagar Dairy (MPS)-535, Parnami Mandir-543, Mama Ka Hotel-548, Barf Khana-551, Sindhi Colony (Raja Park)-553, 

Mental Hospital-555, Kishor Karagarh-557, Dharam Singh Circle-560, Bhagat Singh Park-561, Govt. Press Circle-812, Govt. 

Hostel-815, Khasa Koti Circle-820, Pital Factory- 824, Dudh Mandi-826, Collectorate Circle- 823, Chinkara Canteen-825, Power 

House (Hawa Sadak)-828, Ram Mandir (Hawa Sadak)-901, Nandpuri (Hawa Sadak)-905, Ram Nagar=909, Sushilpura-912, 

Sodala Thana-915, NBC-916, Galta Gate-171, Khole Ke Hanuman Ji-172, Purani Chungi (Delhi ByePass)-173, Prem Nagar 

Puliya (Agra Road)-174, Purani Chungi (Agra Road)-178, Tilak Hospital (Agra Road )-182, Rajesh Coach (Agra Road )-183, 52 

Feet Hanuman ji-181, Kanota Thana-184, Mali Ki Khoti-175, Ram Garh Mode-176, Kunda Petrol Pump (Delhi Road )-179, Amer-

180, Jal Mahal-177, SBI (Vaishali Nagar)-455, Global Heart Hospital (Vaishali Nagar)-458, Ghandhi Path-461, Nursery Circle-

463, Gandhi Path Mode-465, Akshardham Chouraha (Vaishali Nagar)-468, Gupta Store- 471, Vijay Gate (Queens Road)-472, 

National Handloom-476, Amarpali Circle-478, Bajari Mandi (Vaishali Nagar)-479, Kanakpura (Sirsi Road)-481, Sirsi Mode-483, 

Hathoj Tiraha (Sirsi Road)-487, Bindayaka Petrol Pump (Sirsi Road)-488, 21 No. Bus Stand-485, Panchayawala-482, Jaswant 

Nagar (Khatipura)-484, Khatipura Mode-601, Khatipura Saras Dairy-608, Shani Mandir (Khatipura)-615, Khatipura Pulia-617, 

Jodhpur Misthan Bhandar (Jhotwara)- 620, Lata Cinema - 623, Medical Centre (Jhotwara)-624, Kanta-625, Pankha-626, Khirani 

Phatak-630, Shanskar School (Khirni Phatak)-631, Bharat Petrol Pump (Jhotwara)-632, Boring Circle 636, Joshi Marg-638, 

Rawan Gate-642, Govindam Tower-646, Shekhawat Marg-648, Govindpura-652, Hathoj Bus Stand (Kalwar road)-658, Royal 

City (Kalwar Road)-656, Mahatma Gandhi Govt. School, Machwa-657, Khandaka hospital-655, Niwaru Puliya-657, Nagal Puliya-

659, Vaidh Ji Ka Chauraha (Niwaru Road)-661, 34 No. Bus Stand Niwaru Old-664, Army Gate (Lal Chandpura-Niwaru)-662, 

Niwaru Bus Stand-663, Pani Pech-834, Ambabari-838, Bhawani Niketan School-840, Khaitan Hospital 844, Harmada Thana-

845, Nindar Mode-846,Todi Mode-849, Rajawas Bus Stand (Sikar Road)-850. Jodla Power House-847, VKI No.14-848, Shastri 

Nagar-Petrol Pump-852, Subhash Colony-854, Science Park-856, Kanvatiya Circle-860, Biyani College-865, Mandir Mode 866, 

Hari Nagar (Shastri Nagar)-871, Vidhyadhar Nagar Sec. 2-877, Vidhyadhar Nagar Sec. 5,6,7,10-880, Alka Cinema-881, 

Agarasen Tower-883, Murlipura Main Road-885, Kediya Palace-887, Benad Phatak-893, Sitavali Phatak-891, Nadi ka Phatak-

890, Dadi ka Phatak-889, Vaidh Ji ka Chouraha (M)-892, VKI Road No. 01 & 05- 894, Kiran Palace-920, Tagore Nagar (Ajmer 

Road)-922, Purani Chugi (Ajmer Road)-925, Gehlot Ka Bungalow-930, DCM-935, Bhankrota-200 Feet Byepass-940, Heerapura-

945, Kamla Nehru Nagar-950. Bhankrota Bus Stand-951, Mahapura Mode-952, Ram Chandrapura (Ajmer Road)-953.

20,000/-

30,000/-

35,000/-

1

2

3

TRANSPORT FACILITY & FEE
Transport Fee for session 2025-26 (For the complete session)
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India Gate - 101, Kumbha Gate - 103, LIC Office - 105, Pratap   Plaza - 109, Laxmi Sweet - 111, Gaushala - 113, Sanagner 

Thana-115, Sitabari - 117,  Durgapura Bus Stand - 125, , Gopalpura-418, Laxmi Mandir Circle (Tonk Road) – 137, Ghandhi 

Nagar Mode - 141, Sodhani Sweets(TR) - 143, Rambagh Circle - 145, Narayan Singh Circle - 151, SMS Hospital - 153, 

Ajmeri Gate – 157.

Common/Single Route (Available at 12:30 PM)

•  No deduction will be made if withdrawal before the commencement of classes.

•  If a regular student leaves the transport facility within 7 days of class commencement or booking the  transport facility, a 

deduction of ̀ 300/400/500 per day will be made from the transport fee, as per the fee 

    slab. After 7 days, the transport fee becomes non-refundable.

•  If a student withdraws admission after booking the transport facility, a deduction of ̀ 300/400/500 per day  will  be made 

from the transport fee as per the fee slab, starting from the date of class commencement. If admission is taken after the 

class commencement date, the deduction will be made from the date of transport booking.

•  After the last date of admission, no refund in transport fee will be provided.

•  All disputes are subject to Jaipur jurisdiction only.

Refund Rules for Transportation Fees

Please Note:

1. The transport facility will be available on the basis of 

academic year.

2. The transport facility cannot be cancelled in between and 

the fee once paid will not be refunded.

3. 50 % rebate in transport fees will be applicable for students 

of programs: BBA / B.Com / BVA / BA / B.Sc., (PCM, ECC & 

Exercise & Sports Science) for session 2025-26 and would 

be dropped only at single route to avail the Public transport 

for the students going at 12:30 PM

4. If you wish to avail the transport facility provided by the 

Institution, submit the complete year fee along with duly 

filled transport form.

5. The management will not entertain any request after the 

routes are fixed and/ or classes have begun (whichever is 

earlier)

6. In case of any doubt or more clarification, speak to Mr. B P 

Yadav, Transport In-Charge at +919829855509
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OUR TOP RECRUITMENT PARTNERS

Celebal tech

square
yards

daffodil
Better Answers

TM

oppo

Cognizant

 INDIAN NAVY INDIAN NAVY INDIAN NAVY

Advanced Technology Consulting Service
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Aishwarya Nair                          Pavitra Singh Tomar      

Ekta Gupta 

Krishnali Sharma 

Lakshita Dhanopia

Srikant Nair
Shresth Rathi

Rashmi Parwani Abhishek Anand

Vimaljeet Singh

Vanshika Ojha

Nitin Chatwani

#ShiningStars
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"Poornima Pathshala has given me a 

platform to develop both personally and 

professionally. As a student leader, I’ve 

gained confidence, teamwork skills, and 

a problem-solving mindset. The BBA 

program’s practical learning approach 

has prepared me to take on real-world 

business challenges. I’m grateful for the 

mentorship and opportunities that have 

shaped me into a more capable and 

ambitious individual.”

Program Manager
YOUGAMI  

Pratham Arora
BBA (2021-24)

PLACED @

"My B.Arch journey at Poornima 

University was inspiring. The blend of 

theoretical knowledge and practical 

exposure helped build a strong 

foundation in architecture. With 

experienced faculty, hands-on projects, 

and design studios, my creativity and 

technical skills grew. Thanks to 

Poornima’s training and industry ties, 

I’m thriving in architecture. It was the 

best career decision!"

Architecture
BIM Infotech 

Harshita Neema
B.Arch. (2019-24)

PLACED @

"Enrolling in the B.Tech program at 

Poornima University was a great 

decision. The focus on practical learning 

and skill development helped me master 

DevOps. With excellent mentorship and 

placement support, I secured a job as a 

DevOps Manager. Exposure to the latest 

technologies significantly impacted my 

growth. Highly recommend Poornima to 

aspiring tech professionals."
Devops Developer-

TO THE NEW

Lekhika Goswami
B.Tech (2017-21)

PLACED @

"My MBA experience at Poornima 

University was outstanding. The 

practical learning, expert faculty, and 

industry exposure equipped me with 

essential sales and marketing skills. The 

university’s training programs boosted 

my confidence, leading to a job as a 

Territory Sales Manager. Poornima not 

only provided knowledge but also built 

my leadership and networking abilities."

Territory Manager- 
Asian Paints

Udit Gupta
MBA (2022-24)

PLACED @

"Poornima University’s PIHM 

program gave me a perfect balance 

of theory and practical experience. 

The chef-led classes were inspiring, 

and the internships provided real-

world exposure to the hospitality 

industry. I gained skills that are 

essential for my career growth. It’s 

an excellent choice for aspiring 

chefs and hospitality professionals."

Hospitality & Hotel 
Administration 

Amandeep Singh
B.Sc. (2022-25)

PURSUING

"My role in the Student Council at 

Poornima University during my B.Tech 

program grea t ly  improved my 

leadership skills. Coordinating student 

activities and leading initiatives taught 

me teamwork and decision-making. 

The university’s support encouraged 

my growth, shaping me into a 

confident professional ready to tackle 

future career challenges."

Avval Yadav
B.Tech ( 2021-25)

Computer Engg. 
& Science 

PURSUING

HEAR FROM STUDENTS/PARENTS 
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CELEBS@ POORNIMA

Seedhe Maut Farhan Akhtar

Sanam BandBenny Dayal

Sunidhi Chauhan

SCAN & Watch 

The LAKSHYA 2025 
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OFFICIAL UNIVERSITY PARTNER

POORNIMA UNIVERSITY JOIN FORCES WITH RAJASTHAN ROYALS OFFICIAL UNIVERSITY 

PARTNER

The collaboration between Poornima University and the Rajasthan Royals embodies a shared commitment to 

excellence in education and sports, with Poornima University acting as the Official University Partner for the 

2nd consecutive year. Poornima University endeavors to enhance global academic and athletic experiences 

for students and fans alike, leveraging its expertise in higher education to offer unique learning, skill 

development, and engagement opportunities with cricket enthusiasts worldwide. This partnership 

underscores the potential of education and sports to unite communities and drive positive societal change, with 

joint initiatives focused on student engagement aimed at inspiring the next generation of leaders and cricket 

enthusiasts while prioritizing their holistic development.

Your Dreams Our Goal

Rajasthan Royals
Meet & Greet 2025
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The New & Renovated Campus 

Launching 
in 

April 2027

SCAN and watch the 

upcoming BUILDING
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YOUR DREAMS 
OUR GOAL

Member of Association of Indian Universities & Approved by UGC (Govt. of India) under 2(f) & 12(B)

U N I V E R S I T Y

Poornima University, IS 2027-31, Ramchandrapura, PO Vidhani Vatika
Sitapura Extension, Jaipur, Rajasthan (India), Pin-code : 303905 

+91 8875666617 +91 8875666618

APPLY ONLINE
poornima.edu.in/online
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